Clarinets
Models / Professional Models / Intermediate Models / Standard Models
Bass Clarinets / Alto Clarinets / E � Clarinets / German Style Clarinets
Model Key Fingering
Boehm
System
17 keys
6 rings
Key Material
Silver-plated
nickel silver
Body Material
Grenadilla
Tone Holes
Tapered tone holes with
tapered undercut
Barrel Length
65mm
Thumb-rest
Adjustable
Mouthpiece
Yamaha 4C
Mouthpiece Cap
Silver-plated
Professional B � Clarinet
YCL-650 B �
Model Key Fingering
Boehm
System
17 keys
6 rings
Key MaterialBody Material
Grenadilla
Tone Holes
Straight tone holes with
tapered undercut
Barrel Length
65mm
Thumb-rest
Fixed
Mouthpiece
Yamaha 4C
Mouthpiece Cap
Intermediate B � Clarinets
YCL-250
B �
Model Key Fingering
Boehm
System Key Material
Silver-plated
nickel silver
Nickel-plated
nickel silver
Body Material
Grenadilla
Matte ABS resin
Fixed
Adjustable Plastic
Tone HolesBarrel Length Thumb-rest Mouthpiece Mouthpiece Cap
Silver-plated
B � Bass Clarinets
E� Alto Clarinet
24 keys
7 covered
finger holes
Straight tone holes with
tapered undercut
Straight tone holes
—
YCL-622II
B�
20 keys
7 covered
finger holes
YCL-621II
YCL-221II
Model Key Fingering
Boehm
System
17 keys
6 rings
Key Material
Nickel-plated
nickel silver
Body Material
Matte ABS resin
Tone Holes
Straight tone holes with
tapered undercut
Barrel Length
65mm
Thumb-rest
Fixed
Mouthpiece
Yamaha 4C
Mouthpiece Cap
Plastic
Standard B � Clarinet
B �
Model Key Fingering
Boehm
System
17 keys
6 rings
Key MaterialBody Material
Grenadilla42mm
Tone Holes
Tapered tone holes with
hand-tapered undercut
Barrel Length Thumb-rest
Fixed
Mouthpiece
Yamaha 4C Silver-plated
Mouthpiece Cap
E� Clarinets
YCL-881
YCL-681II
E�
Model Key Fingering
Boehm
System
17 keys
6 rings
Key Material
Silver-plated
nickel silver
Silver-plated
nickel silver
Body Material
Grenadilla
Tone Holes
Tapered tone holes with
hand-tapered undercut
Barrel Length
55mm, 57mm
Thumb-rest
Fixed
Mouthpiece
Zinner M3R
Ligature
String
German-style Boehm System Clarinets
YCL-856
YCL-846
B �
A
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
For details please contact:
YCL-657-24
YCL-457-22
Model Key Fingering
Oehler
System
27 keys
5 rings
27 keys
5 rings
24 keys, 5 rings
22 keys, 6 rings
20 keys, 6 rings
18 keys, 4 rings
Key Material
Silver-plated
nickel silver
Body Material
Grenadilla
Tone Holes
Hand-tapered undercut
Hand-tapered undercut
Straight tone holes
Straight tone holes with
tapered undercut
Barrel Length
54mm, 56mm
56mm
54mm
54mm, 56mm
Thumb-rest
Fixed
Fixed
Adjustable
with strap ring
Mouthpiece Ligature
BG Soft ligatureYamaha M3D
German-style Oehler System Clarinets
YCL-857II
YCL-657
YCL-847II
YCL-647
YCL-457-20
YCL-457-18
B �
A
Model Key Fingering
Boehm
System
19 keys
7 covered
finger holes
Key MaterialBody Material
Grenadilla
Tone Holes
Straight tone holes with
tapered undercut
Barrel Length
—
Thumb-rest
Fixed
Mouthpiece
Yamaha 4C Silver-plated
Mouthpiece Cap
YCL-631II E �
YCL-450
YCL-450N
Silver-plated nickel silver
Nickel-plated nickel silver
Silver-plated
Plastic
Yamaha 4C
Silver-plated
nickel silver
B �/A Clarinets
YCL-SEV-A
YCL-CSV-A
YCL-AE-A
YCL-CX-A
A
Model Key Fingering
Boehm
System
17 keys
6 rings
Key Material
Silver-plated
nickel silver
Silver-plated
nickel silver
Body Material
Grenadilla
Tone Holes
Tapered tone holes with
hand-tapered undercut
Tapered tone holes with
hand-tapered undercut
Barrel Length
65mm
66mm
65mm
64mm
65mm
66mm
Thumb-rest
Fixed
(Adjustable
optionally
available)
Mouthpiece
Yamaha 4CM
Yamaha 4CM
Mouthpiece Cap
Silver-plated
YCL-SEV
YCL-CSV
YCL-AE
YCL-CX
B �
024202B
Printed in Japan
W-220R3
Tapered tone holes with
hand-sculpted undercut
Yamaha 5CM
Hamilton-plated
Silver-platedYCL-CSG
YCL-CSG-H
56.5mm
Tapered tone holes with
hand-sculpted undercut
Yamaha 5CM
Hamilton-plated
YCL-CSG-A
YCL-CSG-AH
56.5mm
Specifications
Head Office: EC00J0249
Toyooka Plant: EC00J0045
ISO 9001 Certified
JQA-QM6245